| Compassion
%y )N Loyalty

Justice

MERCEDES Hitegaty

Responsibility

COLLEGE Mutual Respect

2020 Tuition Fees Mid-Year Reception Semester 2

Australian Resident Enrolments

Mercedes College Tuition Fees are set annually by the College Council based on resourcing requirements of the College.

For further information about the Fee Policy, please visit mercedes.catholic.edu.au.

2020 Tuition Fee | Reception Semester 2 Commencement

_ 1%t Child 20 Child 31 Child 4h Child | 5% Child

Reception $ 4,475 $ 3,804 $ 3,133 $1,790
Family Discount* n/a 15.0% 30.0% 60.0% 100.0%

*The Family discount applies to students concurrently attending Mercedes College.

2020 Capital Levy per family

For Reception students commencing Semester 2 this fee is waived and the applicable family charge will be invoiced in August for
the proceeding year's continued Reception enrolment.

For informative purposes only, below is the current capital levy structure.

Students Concurrently Attending

One Child $2,095
Two Children $2,730
Three or More Children $2,975

2020 Resource Fee per student

Junior School

. $446
Reception Semester 2 Commencement

Example Instalment Plan

Example of weekly, fortnightly and monthly payments based on one child attending Mercedes College in 2020 for the period of 20
July to 31 December (includes Tuition Fees and Resource Fees — no discounts or Capital Levy).

Junior School

Semester Weekly Fortnightly Monthly
(23 Weeks) (12 Fortnights) (6 Months)
Reception $4,921.00 $213.96 $410.09 $ 820.17
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